## TDECU® YOUR CREDIT UNION

April 25, 2022

## TDECU Celebrates Grand Opening of The Woodlands Six Pines Member Center



TDECU President & CEO Isaac Johnson and Board Chairman Richard Smith, cut the ribbon at the new Member Center (Photo courtesy of TDECU)

TDECU, Houston's largest credit union, hosted a star-studded grand opening for its newest Member Center located at 9595 Six Pines Drive, Suite 1500, in the beautiful Market Street shopping center in The Woodlands, on Friday, April 22.

TDECU's President & CEO Isaac Johnson and Board Chairman Richard Smith cut the ceremonial ribbon for the new Member Center, joined by Texas football legends, Vince Young, Andre Ware, and Warren Moon.

"TDECU's purpose is to help everyone navigate their financial journeys," said Johnson, "and we recognize that there is a lot of growth and opportunity here in The Woodlands."

<u>The Woodlands Chamber of Commerce</u> President & CEO J.J. Hollie welcomed TDECU to the community by presenting Johnson with a special certificate commemorating the event signed by Texas Senator Ted Cruz.



TDECU President & CEO Isaac Johnson and Woodlands Chamber of Commerce President and CEO J.J. Hollie (Photo courtesy of TDECU)

The Woodlands Six Pines Member Center, has been designed to enable front-line team members to communicate more directly and personally with TDECU Members. Traditional teller lines have been reimagined: rather than talking over a tall counter, Members can sit comfortably and discuss their accounts. The waiting area of the lobby features complimentary coffee and beverages, and showcases a timeline mural of TDECU's history, journey, and growth since its beginnings in 1955. There are also private offices for Members who would like to have more in-depth conversations about their personal financial journeys or discuss many of TDECU's other benefits.

"From our humble beginnings back in Lake Jackson in 1955, to becoming the largest credit union in the greater Houston area 67-years later, TDECU has experienced a huge amount of growth," said Smith. "Now Members who live in The Woodlands have a new place to meet with our team and help us to grow even more."

With the opening of this newest location, Houston's largest credit union now has 34 Member Centers along with digital banking options of serve it's more than 366,000 Members.

Football legends Vince Young, Andre Ware, and Warren Moon made a special appearance ahead of the <u>Brothers In Arms Celebrity Golf Tournament presented by TDECU</u>, which raises funds for diversity scholarships. The athletes celebrated the grand opening by donating autographed footballs and posing for photos with guests.



Pictured (L to R): Vince Young, Warren Moon, Lynden Rose, J.J. Hollie, Andre Ware (Photo courtesy of TDECU)



Member Center Manager Venita Standley and Team (Photo courtesy of TDECU)

<u>The Woodlands Six Pines Member Center</u> is open Monday through Wednesday from 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., Thursday and Friday from 8:30 a.m. to 6:00 p.m., and Saturday from 8:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. It is closed on Sunday.

Media Contact: Laura Whitley lwhitley@tdecu.org 346-452-6236

Mike O'Neill moneill@tdecu.org 346-901-4982.

**About TDECU** | Founded in 1955, TDECU is a not-for-profit financial cooperative with more than 366,000 Members and over \$4.5 billion in assets. TDECU currently has 37 service locations, including more than 30 Member Centers, and offers a complete selection of convenient, innovative, and competitive products and services, including a full suite of deposit products as well as mortgage, auto and personal loan products, online and mobile banking. TDECU also offers, through its subsidiaries, retirement planning and wealth management, personal and business insurance products. Members can also access a worldwide network of over 55,000 surcharge-free ATMs. For more information visit TDECU.org or call (800) 839-1154.